Oregon Climate Action Commission Meeting
April 11, 2025, 9:00 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.

Online Meeting (recommend joining online)

Webinar Access Code: 2660 155 9296

Password: 363749 or energy

Or Phone: 1-650-479-3208; Access Code: 266 015 59296

Meetings of the Oregon Climate Action Commission are open to the public. Public comment is
welcome. Agenda items are expected to be addressed in the order listed during the meeting. However,
the Chair may elect to reorder agenda items during the meeting or to delay action on an item until the
next meeting to accommodate the priorities of the Commission.

9:00

9:10

9:20

9:35

10:00

10:20

10:35

10:45

11:45

Opening Remarks, Commissioner Updates
Introduction of New Commissioners
Federal Funding Status

Oregon Energy Strategy

2025 Legislative Session

Public Comments

Break

Transmission Policy

Closing Remarks and Next Steps

Oregon Climate Action Commission
550 Capitol St. NE, Salem, OR, 97301
503-378-4040, Toll-free in Oregon: 1-800-221-8035
Climate.oregon.gov | OCAC@energy.oregon.gov



https://oregondepartmentofenergy.webex.com/oregondepartmentofenergy/j.php?MTID=me8917125632b35e9c89a1864dffe7555

