

## Oregon Climate Action Commission Meeting April 11, 2025, 9:00 a.m.– 12:00 p.m.

**Online Meeting (recommend joining online)** 

Webinar Access Code: 2660 155 9296

Password: 363749 or energy

Or Phone: 1-650-479-3208; Access Code: 266 015 59296

Meetings of the Oregon Climate Action Commission are open to the public. Public comment is welcome. Agenda items are expected to be addressed in the order listed during the meeting. However, the Chair may elect to reorder agenda items during the meeting or to delay action on an item until the next meeting to accommodate the priorities of the Commission.

9:00	Opening Remarks, Commissioner Updates
9:10	Introduction of New Commissioners
9:20	Federal Funding Status
9:35	Oregon Energy Strategy
10:00	2025 Legislative Session
10:20	Public Comments
10:35	Break
10:45	Transmission Policy
11:45	Closing Remarks and Next Steps